	 
	Group SA
(n=45)
	Group TCI

(n=45)
	P

	Age (years)
	58,04  ± 12,4
	53,8  ± 13,9
	0,13

	Sexe (M/F) (n)
	22/23
	16/29
	0,2

	ASA (I/II/III) (n)
	5/16/24
	2/13/30
	0,61

	weight (kg)
	71,3 ±  4,7
	70,3 ± 5,1
	0,35

	size (cm)
	172,1 ± 3,5
	172,4 ± 3,09
	0,75

	BMI (kg/m2)
	24,1 ± 2,4
	23,9 ± 2,9
	0,31

	Diagnosis (n)

    Tumor of the pancreas
    Tumor of the bile ducts
     Biliary calculi

    others
	17

11

12

5
	19

15

8

3


	0,56


Tableau I : population’s charcteristics and ERCP indications
Variables are expressed as mean ± standard deviation or number (percentage).
SA : standard anaesthesia , TCI : target controlled infusion 

 M : male, F : Female
ASA: American Society of Anesthesiologists, BMI: body mass Index 
